502964483 09/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3011082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	5555 SAN FELIPE STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1950	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6562919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)892-3749

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138923729

Email: univationlawmailbox@univation.com
Correspondent Name: UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5555 SAN FELIPE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1950

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014X029.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA LEAVITT REG NO 69217	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Leavitt/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014X029.US - Scanned Assignment from EMCC#page1.tif

PATENT 502964483 REEL: 033679 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC. ("EMCPI"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, is the owner of an interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,562,919, which was filed on May 13, 2003 and is entitled "High Activity Carbenium-Activated Polymerization Catalysts" (hereinafter "Patent Asset"); and

WHEREAS, Richard F. Phillips is authorized to execute assignment documents relating to patent assets owned by EMCPI;

NOW THEREFORE, EMCPI, owner of an interest in the Patent Asset hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to said Patent Asset to UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950, Houston, Texas 77056, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Such assignment, however, shall be subject to an immunity from suit for EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY and its Affiliates and customers of EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY and its Affiliates, and shall further be subject to the retained and granted rights in accordance with the terms of the Formation License Agreement, the Gas Phase Technology License Agreement, and the Catalyst Technology License Agreement, and any amendments thereto, each between EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY and UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (collectively, the "Agreements"). The term "Affiliates" as used herein shall have the same meaning as it has in the Agreements.

Dated this 13th of May, 2014.

Assignor: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.

Signature:

Richard F. Phillips

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 033679 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 09/05/2014